



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4355/2025**

SURUCHI KANOJIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Singh, Mr. Akhil Sharma
& Mr. Arun Kr. Bharti, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Amit Beniwal, PS M.S. Park.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **07.07.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 18960/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED
COPIES ETC**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed-of.

CRL.M.C. 4355/2025

1. This is a petition under Section 528 of the BNSS, 2023 filed on behalf of the petitioner for cancellation of bail of accused namely Purshottam Singhal in case FIR no. 112/2019, registered at PS Mansarovar Park.
2. The Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that accused was granted bail upon his undertaking to vacate the flats but he has violated such undertaking.
3. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Ld. APP appearing for the State who seeks time to file the status report.



4. Notice be issued to respondent no. 2, through all modes permissible, subject to petitioner taking requisite steps returnable on 16.10.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 7, 2025/GS/SK