



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4355/2025

SURUCHI KANOJIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with SI
Amit Bairiwal, PS M.S. Park.
Mr. CSS Tomar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

No time left.

List on 17.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025